
Chatham (5-13) -vs- Westminster (Pa.) (9-5)
3/25/2026 at New Wilmington, Pa., 16172

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Natalie Davis (4-3)
Loss: Josie Underdonk (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: George Gulas First: Thomas Harman 
Start: 5:42 pm   Time: 1:26   Attendance: 111   Weather: 60 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chatham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Westminster (Pa.) 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 9 1

Chatham 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olivia Harris c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anna Borst rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Uhrinek ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madi Gorney 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Josie Underdonk p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caytlin Redeye p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Victoria Murren 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cloe Lopez dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Corryn Beard 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chelsea Stabile ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gaby McTavish cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyla Milne ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brianna Hnatow lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 0 6 2

E: Chelsea Stabile (1)

Westminster (Pa.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Faith Jones c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Levac cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Riley Salazar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan O'Brien 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lily Jordan 1b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Ava Karpa ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kylie Anthony 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Natalie Davis p 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Carissa Tekely dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Sofia Ortiz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kelly Troup lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cheyenne Burgos rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 9 3 1 2 8

2B: Lily Jordan (1)
SH: Sam Levac (1)
SB: Ava Karpa (1)
E: Cheyenne Burgos (1)
DP: 1

Chatham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josie Underdonk (L, 2-5) 4.0 9 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 8 76
Caytlin Redeye 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 23
Totals 9 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 7 9 99

Westminster (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Davis (W, 4-3) 7.0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 8 6 93
Totals 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 8 6 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Chatham - Top of 1st CHA WES
Olivia Harris popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Anna Borst lined out to p (1-2 SBFF). 0 0
Madi Gorney struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS). 0 0

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st CHA WES
Faith Jones singled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Sam Levac out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 BK); Faith Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Morgan O'Brien grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB); Faith Jones advanced to third. 0 0
Lily Jordan doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Faith Jones scored. 0 1
Ava Karpa grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1

Chatham - Top of 2nd CHA WES
Josie Underdonk grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Victoria Murren flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Cloe Lopez lined out to lf (0-1 S). 0 1

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd CHA WES
Kylie Anthony singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 1
Natalie Davis reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBB); Kylie Anthony out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Carissa Tekely grounded out to p (1-2 KBF); Natalie Davis advanced to second. 0 1
Kelly Troup lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Chatham - Top of 3rd CHA WES
Corryn Beard struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 1
Chelsea Stabile singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Gaby McTavish grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS); Chelsea Stabile out on the play. 0 1

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd CHA WES
Faith Jones grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 0 1
Sam Levac struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 0 1
Morgan O'Brien singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Lily Jordan singled to center field (1-1 KB); Morgan O'Brien advanced to second. 0 1
Ava Karpa singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Lily Jordan advanced to third; Morgan O'Brien scored. 0 2
Ava Karpa stole second. 0 2
Kylie Anthony walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 0 2
Natalie Davis singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 S); Kylie Anthony advanced to second; Ava Karpa advanced to
third; Lily Jordan scored. 0 3
Carissa Tekely grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3

Chatham - Top of 4th CHA WES
Olivia Harris flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 3
Anna Borst lined out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Madi Gorney grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th CHA WES
Kelly Troup grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 3
Faith Jones popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 0 3
Sam Levac lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 5th CHA WES
Josie Underdonk struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 3
Victoria Murren grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 3
Cloe Lopez struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFFFFS). 0 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th CHA WES
Morgan O'Brien singled up the middle (2-2 BKBK). 0 3
Lily Jordan singled through the left side (1-0 B); Morgan O'Brien advanced to second. 0 3
Ava Karpa reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Lily Jordan advanced to second; Morgan O'Brien
advanced to third. 0 3
Caytlin Redeye to p for Josie Underdonk. 0 3
Kylie Anthony popped up to ss (2-2 KFBFB). 0 3
Natalie Davis struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 3
Sofia Ortiz pinch hit for Carissa Tekely. 0 3
Sofia Ortiz flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 3

Chatham - Top of 6th CHA WES
Corryn Beard struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 0 3
Chelsea Stabile flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 3
Kyla Milne pinch hit for Gaby McTavish. 0 3
Kyla Milne singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (1-0 B). 0 3
Olivia Harris grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th CHA WES
Gaby McTavish to cf for Kyla Milne. 0 3
Kelly Troup grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Faith Jones flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Riley Salazar pinch hit for Sam Levac. 0 3
Riley Salazar flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 0 3

Chatham - Top of 7th CHA WES
Sam Levac to cf for Riley Salazar. 0 3
Hannah Uhrinek pinch hit for Anna Borst. 0 3
Hannah Uhrinek grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 3
Madi Gorney singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 3
Caytlin Redeye struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 3
Victoria Murren flied out to lf (3-2 BBSBKF). 0 3

Westminster (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th CHA WES


